Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/3

08/14/2015



14/15 103673195

	ase recording account adocuments or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
On Stage Entertainment, Inc., a Nevada corporation	Name: On Stage Enterprises LLC, a Nevada LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 333 Orville Wright Court City: Las Vegas
Corporation- State: Nevada	State: NV
Other	Country: USA Zip: 89119
Citizenship (see guidelines)	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes XN	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s) :	Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 12/29/2014	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment	Corporation Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other LLC Citizenship Nevada If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4036369 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Legends In Concert Theater STANDARD CHARACTER MARK in	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4036369 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Legends In Concert Theater STANDARD CHARACTER MARK in facilities for live entertainment events 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4036369 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): In International Class 041 Entertainment services, namely, providing
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Legends In Concert Theater STANDARD CHARACTER MARK in facilities for live entertainment events 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silver State Legal	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4036369 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): International Class 041 Entertainment services, namely, providing 6. Total number of applications and
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Legends In Concert Theater STANDARD CHARACTER MARK in acilities for live entertainment events 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silver State Legal Internal Address: Christopher R. Grobl, Esq.	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4036369 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): International Class 041 Entertainment services, namely, providing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Legends In Concert Theater STANDARD CHARACTER MARK in acilities for live entertainment events 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silver State Legal Internal Address: Christopher R. Grobl, Esq. Street Address: 4625 W. Nevso Drive, Suites 2&3	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4036369 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): In International Class 041 Entertainment services, namely, providing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Legends In Concert Theater STANDARD CHARACTER MARK in acilities for live entertainment events 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silver State Legal Internal Address: Christopher R. Grobl, Esq. Street Address: 4625 W. Nevso Drive, Suites 2&3 City: Las Vegas	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4036369 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): In International Class 041 Entertainment services, namely, providing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Legends In Concert Theater STANDARD CHARACTER MARK in acilities for live entertainment events 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silver State Legal Internal Address: Christopher R. Grobl, Esq. Street Address: 4625 W. Nevso Drive, Suites 2&3 City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89103	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4036369 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): In International Class 041 Entertainment services, namely, providing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Legends In Concert Theater STANDARD CHARACTER MARK in acilities for live entertainment events 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silver State Legal Internal Address: Christopher R. Grobl, Esq. Street Address: 4625 W. Nevso Drive, Suites 2&3 City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89103 Phone Number: (702) 253-7870	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4036369 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): In International Class 041 Entertainment services, namely, providing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number BR/25/2015 Deposit Account Number BR/25/2015 Deposit Account Number
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Legends In Concert Theater STANDARD CHARACTER MARK in acilities for live entertainment events 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silver State Legal Internal Address: Christopher R. Grobl, Esq. Street Address: 4625 W. Nevso Drive, Suites 2&3 City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89103 Phone Number: (702) 253-7870 Docket Number:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4036369 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): In International Class 041 Entertainment services, namely, providing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information:
A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Legends In Concert Theater STANDARD CHARACTER MARK in facilities for live entertainment events 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silver State Legal Internal Address: Christopher R. Grobl, Esq. Street Address: 4625 W. Nevso Drive, Suites 2&3 City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89103 Phone Number: (702) 253-7870 Docket Number: Email Address: brent@silverstatelegal.com 9. Signature:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4036369 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): International Class 041 Entertainment services, namely, providing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number AR/25/2615 Authorized User Name 40.66
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Legends In Concert Theater STANDARD CHARACTER MARK in facilities for live entertainment events 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Silver State Legal Internal Address: Christopher R. Grobl, Esq. Street Address: 4625 W. Nevso Drive, Suites 2&3 City: Las Vegas State: NV Zip: 89103 Phone Number: (702) 253-7870 Docket Number: Email Address: brent@silverstatelegal.com	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4036369 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No g Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): In International Class 041 Entertainment services, namely, providing 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 101 111101111 1110111 111011 111011 111011 1110111 1110111 1110111 111011 1110111 111011 1110111

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005606 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, On Stage Entertainment, Inc., a Nevada corporation, 333 Orville Wright Court, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of the Legends In Concert Theater trademark Registration No. 4036369 currently registered with the United State Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"); and

WHREREAS, On Stage Enterprises LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, having offices at 333 Orville Wright Court, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all of the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and symbolized by the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned, transferred and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used and symbolized by the Mark, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Mark, to have and to hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

Assigner agrees, at Assignee's expense and request, to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary to render this Assignment fully effective and to register and/or maintain the registration of the Mark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

On Stage Entertainment, Inc.,

a Nevada corporation

a Nevada limited liability company

Name: Fred Ordower

Title: President

Name: Fred Ordower

On Stage Enterprises LLC,

Title: Manager

Da

TRADEMARK REEL: 005606 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 08/14/2015